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CONSBNT TO AND RATIFICATION OF SUBDIVISION

REPI.AT BY OWNER OF COMMON AREAS:

STATE OF TEXAS
ab\

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF EL PASO

THAT, WHEREAS, LOS COMPADRES CAI.{YON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,
INC. (the 'Association") is the present and lax{ul owner of the common area in Los Compadres
Canyon, an addition in the City of El Paso, Texas, more particularly described as:

LOTS 4A, 23,23A,69A,72A,79A,86,87, 88, 41A, 45A, 53 AND 65 IN BLOCK 1,

LOS COMPADRES CAI.IYON, ANADDITIONINTHE CITY OFELPASO, EL
PASO COUNTY, TEXAS, CONIAIMNG 5.53733 ACRES, MORE OR LESS,
BEING ALLTTIAT COMMON OPENAREA AS SHOWN ON THE MAPAND
PLAT oN FILE IN BOOK 57, PAGE 14al14b, PI-AT RECoRDS OF EL PASo
COUNTY, TEXAS;

such ownership arising from a Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Los
Compadres Canyon as granted by Conquistador Construction Company, Inc., and filed of record
at Volume 7256, Page 1801, revised in Volume 1311, Page 788, and amended in Volume 1360,

Page 495 Real Property Records, El Paso County, Texas; a like grant also being made by Warranty
Deed from Conquistador Construction Company, Inc., to the Association and filed of record at
Volume 1259, Page 969; Real Property Records, El Paso County, Texas;

WHEREAS, Los Compadres Canyon has been replatted three times since the initial plat
referred to in the $ant of ownership to the Association, such replats being referred to as Replat A,
filed of record in Volume 58, Page 70, Real Property Records, El Paso County, Texas; Replat A,
Correction Plat, filed of record in Volume 59, Page 56, Real Property Records, El Paso County,
Texas; and Replat B, filed of record in Volume 61, Page 68, Real Property Records, El Paso

County, Texas; such Replat B, filed at Volume 61, Page 68 being the most recent replat;

WHEREAS, the Resolution Trust Corporation and the Association recognize that certain

boundary discrepancies have arisen from the series of replats; and

WHEREAS, the Resolution Trust Corporation as Receiver for El Paso Federal Savings

Association (he 'RTC') is the present owner of Tracts C, E and G, Block 1, and Tracts A and C,

Block 2, and may have or be entitled to an interest in lots 8 and 13, Block 1, Replat B, Los

Compadres Canyon, and desires to join in this ratification agreement with the Association to

facilitate future conveyances; and

WHEREAS, the Association desires to enter into this ratification with the RTC for the

same reasons;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the sum of TEN AND NO/100

DOLI-ARS ($10.00) and orher good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid to the

Association, th" r"""ipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Association hereby
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consents to, ratifies, confirms and joins in the execution and delivery of said Replat A, Correction

PIat, filed of record in Volume 59, Page 56, Real Property Records, El Paso County, Texas, and

Replat B, filed of record in Volume 6l,Page 68, RealProperty Records, El Paso County, Texas,

"na 
n"r"Uy expressly acknowledges and conients to all lines, dedications, restrictions and notations

as shown on ruia ."plutr, notrrithstanding any designations to the contpry. in that Warranty Deed

filed of record in tohme 1259, Page g6q or in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and

Restrictions filed at Volume 1256,Pige 1801, revised in Volume 1311, Page 788, and amended in

Volume 1360, Page 495, all of the Reil Property Records, EI Paso County, Texas; and further, the

Association and the R'iC ao,agree that upon acceptance of the ReplhtA, Correction Plat and

Replat B, by any governmental 
-authority 

hiving jurisdiction in the premises, said Replats and all

easements, resources and building lines ittuu cou"i and affect all of the real property shown on said

Replat A, Correction Plat and Replat B; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Association, without warranty express or implied, QUITCI-AIMS

unto the RTC any right title or interest that it may have in Lots C, E and G in Block 1 and Lots

A and C in Block 2, ai shown on Replat A, Correction Plat of Los Compadres Canyol, anaddition

in ttre City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, as shown on the map and plat on file in Volume 59,

Page 56, Flat R""otds of El Paso County, Texas; and

NOW THEREFORE, the RTC, without warranty express or implied, QUITCI-A,IMS unto

the Association any right, title or interest that it may have in Lots 1, B, D, F and H in Block 1 and

iots Ce, B and O I" n'fo"f< 2, as shown on Replat A, Correction Plat and lots 8 and 13, Block 1 as

shown on Replat B of Los Compadres Canyon, an addition in the city o! !l Pa:o, El Paso County,

Texas, as shown on ih" *up uni plat on fif" in Volume 59, Page 56 and the Map and Plat on file

in Voiume 61, Page 68, Plat Records of El Paso County, Texas'

LOS COMPADRES HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC.

I

/t(*

RESOLUTION TRUST CORPORATION
AS RECEIVER FO FEDERAL
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

In Fact
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TIIE STATE OF TEXAS

COLINTY OF Am<n

1993, by

I

CATHY SUE I.ARSOII
[olery Publh

ln rnd lor lhc Sldc ol Toras
My Commlsilon Explras

Frtruary ?1, 1991
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me on the day of
of ,LOS CO ADRES

ASSOCIATION, INC., a Texas corporation, on of corporation.

b+I^

@ NOTARY C IN AND FOR
THESTATEOFTEXAS

lziu
before me on the day 61 A(ausr
ATIORNEY-IN'FACT of RESOLUTION TRUST
R EL PASO FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN

THE STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Thiq instrument was acknowledge

1993, by Ko", [riauuEL as

CORPORATION AS RECEIVER FO
ASSOCIATION.
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Lawyers Title
of El Paso

I{s. .ludy Leatherwood
Los Compadres canyon Homeowners Association
Box L6, 226 Canyon Terrace
El- Paso, Texas 79902

RE L'-r #93-2845
Lots 1, B, D, F, and H, Block 1, and Lots 4A, B, and D,
Bl-ock 2, Los Compadres Canyon Repfat A Correction Pl-at,
AND Lots 8 and 13, Block 1, Los Compadres Canyon Replat B

Dear Judy:

In connection r^rJ. th the above referenced transaction, enclosed
herewith 1s the original Owner Pol-j-cy of Title Insurance issued
on the common area, al-ong wiEh a copy of the recorded Consent
and RatifJ-catron of Subdivj.sion Repl-at by owner of ComInon
Areas.

AIso enclosed are copres of the tax certif].cates on the
common-area J.ots yorl .rcqurred, all of which rnd:-cate that Eaxes
are current. However, as I advised you, it has come to my
attention that the tax office is claimrng that taxes for 1983
are strLl- due on the legal descriptions before they were
replatted. The 1983 taxes were carried under different tax rD
numbers, and they have apparentl-y not made the connection to
yolrr new Iots and cax ID numbers. I am encLosrng a copy of tax
code sec. 31.08, which basically states that if a tax
certificate was issued shovrrnq no taxes due and you relied on
that tax certiflcate, the tax office may be estopPed from
foreclosrng its lien, although they may proceed to sue the
owner of record on January 1, 1983.

Accordrngly, our Owner Policy excePts to delrnquent 1983 taxes.
You could probably Protect yourself, holrreve r, by producinq the
tax cert.r-ficates showrng alL taxes paid current rf the Crty
ever attempts to assert 1ts flen for 1983 taxes. Pl-ease caII
me if you have any questrons.

Sincerely yours,

frnR n/d4-
Ron R. Rush
P re s ident 9oL-
RRR:cI
EncLosures

cc: Mr. Robert C. BeIk

301 E. Yandell Drive . El Paso, Texas 79902 915-532-4935 rs 915-532-7237

September 29, ).993



Lawyers Title
of El Paso

Au-oust 9, L993

RE: LT #93-2845
Lots L, B, D, F, and H, Block L, and Lots 4A, B, and D,
BJ-ock 2, Los Compadres Canyon Replat A Correctron PIat,
AND Lot,s B and 13, Block L, Los Compadres Canyon Replat B

Dear Judy:

Enclosed herewith is the ori-oinal Commitment for Title
f nsurance issr-red in connection with the above referenced
transaction, alon-o with copies of the exceptions to title
reflected thereon. Upon our receipt of the executed
Ratification and Consent, we will be in a position to close and
issue our title insurance PolicY.

Should you have any questions or need anything further at this
time, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Ron R. Rush
President

RRR: cI
Enclosures

%t'

301 E. Yandell Drive . El Paso, Texas 79902 . 915-532-4935 ex 915-532-7237

Ms. Judy Leatherwood
Los Compadres Canyon Homeowners Association
Box L6, 226 Canyon Terrace
EI Paso, Texas 79902
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